
DeFelice Corp N Granese & Sons, Inc. D'Allessandro Corp

Base Bid 1,409,927.50$             1,755,282.30$                 2,239,632.40$           

Alternate A 496,160.20$                556,606.20$                    760,350.25$              

Alternate B 397,558.65$                446,029.15$                    489,560.40$              

Alternate C 399,642.80$                435,456.90$                    582,725.20$              

Base Bid + Alternate A 1,906,087.70$             2,311,888.50$                 2,999,982.65$           

Base Bid + Alternate A + Alternate B 2,303,646.35$             2,757,917.65$                 3,489,543.05$           

Base Bid + Alternate A + Alternate B + Alternate C 2,703,289.15$             3,193,374.55$                 4,072,268.25$           

Notes:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER HAS YET TO BE DETERMINED

Contractor

WOODARD & CURRAN, INC.

SEWER AND DRAINAGE SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS CWSRF 6839, CONTRACT VI

BID SUMMARY

BID OPENING DATE: MARCH 16, 2022



1 Mobilization/Demobilization (5% excluding allow) LS 1 60,000.00$     60,000.00$            80,000.00$    80,000.00$            100,000.00$   100,000.00$          

2.a 8" Gravity Sewer LF 1,100 185.00$          203,500.00$          420.00$        462,000.00$          900.00$          990,000.00$          

2.b 10" Gravity Sewer LF 70 415.00$          29,050.00$            420.00$        29,400.00$            0.01$              0.70$                     

2.c 12" Gravity Sewer LF 80 325.00$          26,000.00$            450.00$        36,000.00$            400.00$          32,000.00$            

2.d 18" Gravity Sewer LF 270 217.87$          58,824.90$            500.00$        135,000.00$          800.00$          216,000.00$          

3.a 6" PVC Sewer Service Lateral LF 200 255.00$          51,000.00$            120.00$        24,000.00$            200.00$          40,000.00$            

3.b 8" PVC Sewer Service Lateral LF 20 475.00$          9,500.00$              130.00$        2,600.00$              250.00$          5,000.00$              

4.a 10-inch Cured-In-Place-Pipe (CIPP) LF 1,900 46.00$            87,400.00$            55.00$          104,500.00$          45.00$            85,500.00$            

4.b 12-inch Cured-In-Place-Pipe (CIPP) LF 600 52.00$            31,200.00$            65.00$          39,000.00$            50.00$            30,000.00$            

4.c 15-inch Cured-In-Place-Pipe (CIPP) LF 130 69.00$            8,970.00$              75.00$          9,750.00$              65.00$            8,450.00$              

4.d 18-inch Cured-In-Place-Pipe (CIPP) LF 30 98.00$            2,940.00$              110.00$        3,300.00$              90.00$            2,700.00$              

5 Cut Protruding Service Connection EA 15 345.00$          5,175.00$              300.00$        4,500.00$              350.00$          5,250.00$              

6 Additional Grout Pumped GAL 40 11.50$            460.00$                 12.00$          480.00$                 12.00$            480.00$                 

7 4' Diameter Precast Concrete Manhole Base Section EA 15 10,000.00$     150,000.00$          15,000.00$    225,000.00$          6,000.00$       90,000.00$            

8 4' Diameter Precast Concrete Manhole Riser Section VF 120 125.00$          15,000.00$            150.00$        18,000.00$            75.00$            9,000.00$              

9 26-Inch Standard Manhole Frames & Covers EA 15 1,250.00$       18,750.00$            1,000.00$      15,000.00$            1,000.00$       15,000.00$            

10 Rebuild Manhole Bench and Invert EA 5 900.00$          4,500.00$              1,500.00$      7,500.00$              1,300.00$       6,500.00$              

11 Heavy Clean Manhole EA 10 75.00$            750.00$                 100.00$        1,000.00$              70.00$            700.00$                 

12 Epoxy Coating of Manhole VF 40 950.00$          38,000.00$            1,000.00$      40,000.00$            1,000.00$       40,000.00$            

13 Raise Manhole to Grade EA 5 900.00$          4,500.00$              1,500.00$      7,500.00$              2,500.00$       12,500.00$            

14.a 12" Storm Drain Pipe LF 130 260.00$          33,800.00$            220.00$        28,600.00$            160.00$          20,800.00$            

14.b 24" Storm Drain Pipe LF 100 155.00$          15,500.00$            450.00$        45,000.00$            600.00$          60,000.00$            

15.a Precast Concrete Catch Basin Complete with Frame and Grate EA 6 8,500.00$       51,000.00$            7,500.00$      45,000.00$            7,500.00$       45,000.00$            

15.b Precast Concrete Double Catch Basin Complete with Frame and Grate EA 3 8,450.00$       25,350.00$            13,000.00$    39,000.00$            8,000.00$       24,000.00$            

16.a Unsuitable Material Excavation Above Normal Grade CY 160 0.01$              1.60$                     50.00$          8,000.00$              40.00$            6,400.00$              

16.b Unsuitable Material Excavation Below Normal Grade CY 50 52.00$            2,600.00$              0.01$            0.50$                     55.00$            2,750.00$              

17 Special Pipe Bedding LF 50 56.00$            2,800.00$              100.00$        5,000.00$              60.00$            3,000.00$              

18 Rock and Boulder Excavation CY 100 0.01$              1.00$                     0.01$            1.00$                     250.00$          25,000.00$            

19 Disposal of Cobblestones CY 50 75.00$            3,750.00$              100.00$        5,000.00$              0.01$              0.50$                     

20 Test Pits CY 80 25.00$            2,000.00$              0.01$            0.80$                     0.01$              0.80$                     

21 Controlled Density Fill (CDF) CY 25 115.00$          2,875.00$              150.00$        3,750.00$              140.00$          3,500.00$              

22.a 2-Inch Temporary Pavement SY 200 23.25$            4,650.00$              25.00$          5,000.00$              35.00$            7,000.00$              

22.b 4-Inch Temporary Pavement SY 300 35.00$            10,500.00$            50.00$          15,000.00$            60.00$            18,000.00$            

22.c 5-Inch Temporary Pavement SY 1,400 58.00$            81,200.00$            70.00$          98,000.00$            85.00$            119,000.00$          

23 Permanent Trench Pavement SY 100 100.00$          10,000.00$            100.00$        10,000.00$            40.00$            4,000.00$              

24 Grafton Street Parking Lot Mill & Overlay SY 900 50.00$            45,000.00$            40.00$          36,000.00$            40.00$            36,000.00$            

25 Additional Bituminous Pavement TN 10 125.00$          1,250.00$              180.00$        1,800.00$              200.00$          2,000.00$              

26 Remove and Reset Vertical Granite Curb LF 30 34.00$            1,020.00$              50.00$          1,500.00$              80.00$            2,400.00$              

27 Concrete Sidewalk SY 20 290.00$          5,800.00$              300.00$        6,000.00$              350.00$          7,000.00$              

28 Miscellaneous Concrete CY 10 1.00$              10.00$                   150.00$        1,500.00$              350.00$          3,500.00$              

29 Catch Basin Inlet Protection EA 40 50.00$            2,000.00$              50.00$          2,000.00$              0.01$              0.40$                     

30 Excavation Dewatering LS 1 150,000.00$   150,000.00$          25,000.00$    25,000.00$            25,000.00$     25,000.00$            

31 Asbestos Pipe Removal and Disposal LF 120 165.00$          19,800.00$            30.00$          3,600.00$              85.00$            10,200.00$            

32 Traffic Camera Detection System EA 3 27,500.00$     82,500.00$            25,000.00$    75,000.00$            25,000.00$     75,000.00$            

33 Owner's Contingency Allowance for Pipe Rehabilitation NOT TO EXCEED 1 10,000.00$     10,000.00$            10,000.00$    10,000.00$            10,000.00$     10,000.00$            

34 Owner's Contingency Allowance for Manhole Rehabilitation NOT TO EXCEED 1 10,000.00$     10,000.00$            10,000.00$    10,000.00$            10,000.00$     10,000.00$            

35 Owner's Contingency Allowance for Materials Escalation NOT TO EXCEED 1 11,000.00$     11,000.00$            11,000.00$    11,000.00$            11,000.00$     11,000.00$            

36 Owner's Contingency Allowance for Contaminated Soil and Groundwater NOT TO EXCEED 1 20,000.00$     20,000.00$            20,000.00$    20,000.00$            20,000.00$     20,000.00$            

1,409,927.50$     1,755,282.30$     2,239,632.40$     

BASE BID

DESCRIPTION

Base Bid Total

DeFelice Corp D'Allessandro Corp

 UNIT BID PRICE  TOTAL BID ITEM PRICE  UNIT BID PRICE  TOTAL BID ITEM PRICE  UNIT BID PRICE  TOTAL BID ITEM PRICE 

WOODARD & CURRAN, INC.

SEWER AND DRAINAGE SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS CWSRF 6839, CONTRACT VI

TABULATION OF UNIT PRICES - BASE BID

BID SUBMITTAL DATE: MARCH 16, 2022
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N. Granese & Sons, Inc.



A.1-1 Mobilization/Demobilization (5% excluding allow) LS 1 18,500.00$     18,500.00$            5,000.00$      5,000.00$              35,000.00$     35,000.00$            

A.1-2 15" Gravity Sewer LF 40 950.00$          38,000.00$            500.00$        20,000.00$            500.00$          20,000.00$            

A.1-3 15-inch Cured-In-Place-Pipe (CIPP) LF 380 70.00$            26,600.00$            100.00$        38,000.00$            65.00$            24,700.00$            

A.1-4 Cut Protruding Service Connection EA 3 345.00$          1,035.00$              300.00$        900.00$                 350.00$          1,050.00$              

A.1-5.a 4' Diameter Precast Concrete Manhole Base Section EA 2 13,500.00$     27,000.00$            12,000.00$    24,000.00$            15,000.00$     30,000.00$            

A.1-5.b 5' Diameter Precast Concrete Manhole Base Section EA 2 6,500.00$       13,000.00$            12,000.00$    24,000.00$            20,000.00$     40,000.00$            

A.1-6.a 4' Diameter Precast Concrete Manhole Riser Section VF 20 155.00$          3,100.00$              150.00$        3,000.00$              75.00$            1,500.00$              

A.1-6.b 5' Diameter Precast Concrete Manhole Riser Section VF 15 230.00$          3,450.00$              150.00$        2,250.00$              200.00$          3,000.00$              

A.1-7 6' Diameter Precast Concrete Access Manhole EA 1 25,000.00$     25,000.00$            50,000.00$    50,000.00$            50,000.00$     50,000.00$            

A.1-8 26-Inch Standard Manhole Frames & Covers EA 6 900.00$          5,400.00$              1,000.00$      6,000.00$              1,000.00$       6,000.00$              

A.1-9.a 12" Storm Drain Pipe LF 160 310.00$          49,600.00$            500.00$        80,000.00$            700.00$          112,000.00$          

A.1-9.b 24" Storm Drain Pipe LF 350 150.00$          52,500.00$            600.00$        210,000.00$          500.00$          175,000.00$          

A.1-10 Precast Concrete Catch Basin Complete with Frame and Grate EA 8 6,500.00$       52,000.00$            3,500.00$      28,000.00$            7,500.00$       60,000.00$            

A.1-11.a Unsuitable Material Excavation Above Normal Grade CY 10 0.01$              0.10$                     50.00$          500.00$                 40.00$            400.00$                 

A.1-11.b Unsuitable Material Excavation Below Normal Grade CY 10 52.00$            520.00$                 0.01$            0.10$                     55.00$            550.00$                 

A.1-12 Special Pipe Bedding LF 25 70.00$            1,750.00$              100.00$        2,500.00$              60.00$            1,500.00$              

A.1-13 Rock and Boulder Excavation CY 10 0.01$              0.10$                     0.01$            0.10$                     250.00$          2,500.00$              

A.1-14 Test Pits CY 20 25.00$            500.00$                 0.01$            0.20$                     0.01$              0.20$                     

A.1-15 Controlled Density Fill (CDF) CY 580 136.00$          78,880.00$            0.01$            5.80$                     200.00$          116,000.00$          

A.1-16.a 2-Inch Temporary Pavement SY 10 23.50$            235.00$                 25.00$          250.00$                 35.00$            350.00$                 

A.1-16.b 4-Inch Temporary Pavement SY 450 35.00$            15,750.00$            50.00$          22,500.00$            60.00$            27,000.00$            

A.1-16.c 5-Inch Temporary Pavement SY 200 58.00$            11,600.00$            65.00$          13,000.00$            85.00$            17,000.00$            

A.1-17 Remove and Reset Vertical Granite Curb LF 10 47.00$            470.00$                 40.00$          400.00$                 80.00$            800.00$                 

A.1-18 Catch Basin Inlet Protection EA 5 54.00$            270.00$                 60.00$          300.00$                 0.01$              0.05$                     

A.1-19 Excavation Dewatering LS 1 50,000.00$     50,000.00$            5,000.00$      5,000.00$              15,000.00$     15,000.00$            

A.1-20 Owner's Contingency Allowance for Materials Escalation NOT TO EXCEED 1 11,000.00$     11,000.00$            11,000.00$    11,000.00$            11,000.00$     11,000.00$            

A.1-21 Owner's Contingency Allowance for Contaminated Soil and Groundwater NOT TO EXCEED 1 10,000.00$     10,000.00$            10,000.00$    10,000.00$            10,000.00$     10,000.00$            

496,160.20$        556,606.20$        760,350.25$        

DESCRIPTION

ALTERNATE A

Alternate A Total

D'Allessandro Corp

 UNIT BID PRICE  TOTAL BID ITEM PRICE  UNIT BID PRICE  TOTAL BID ITEM PRICE  UNIT BID PRICE  TOTAL BID ITEM PRICE 

WOODARD & CURRAN, INC.

SEWER AND DRAINAGE SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS CWSRF 6839, CONTRACT VI

TABULATION OF UNIT PRICES - ALTERNATE A

BID SUBMITTAL DATE: MARCH 16, 2022
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N. Granese & Sons, Inc.DeFelice Corp



A.2-1 Mobilization/Demobilization (5% excluding allow) LS 1 15,000.00$     15,000.00$            15,000.00$    15,000.00$            25,000.00$     25,000.00$            

A.2-2.a 4' Diameter Precast Concrete Manhole Base Section EA 1 5,650.00$       5,650.00$              5,000.00$      5,000.00$              15,000.00$     15,000.00$            

A.2-2.b 5' Diameter Precast Concrete Manhole Base Section EA 4 9,500.00$       38,000.00$            5,000.00$      20,000.00$            20,000.00$     80,000.00$            

A.2-3.a 4' Diameter Precase Concrete Manhole Riser Section VF 8 245.00$          1,960.00$              150.00$        1,200.00$              75.00$            600.00$                 

A.2-3.b 5' Diameter Precast Concrete Manhole Riser Section VF 40 200.00$          8,000.00$              150.00$        6,000.00$              200.00$          8,000.00$              

A.2-4 26-Inch Standard Manhole Frames & Covers EA 6 900.00$          5,400.00$              600.00$        3,600.00$              1,000.00$       6,000.00$              

A.2-5.a 12" Storm Drain Pipe LF 50 410.00$          20,500.00$            300.00$        15,000.00$            200.00$          10,000.00$            

A.2-5.b 24" Storm Drain Pipe LF 140 200.00$          28,000.00$            650.00$        91,000.00$            300.00$          42,000.00$            

A.2-5.c 30" Storm Drain Pipe LF 170 185.00$          31,450.00$            750.00$        127,500.00$          350.00$          59,500.00$            

A.2-6 Precast Concrete Catch Basin Complete with Frame and Grate EA 6 6,000.00$       36,000.00$            3,500.00$      21,000.00$            7,500.00$       45,000.00$            

A.2-7.a Unsuitable Material Excavation Above Normal Grade CY 5 0.01$              0.05$                     50.00$          250.00$                 40.00$            200.00$                 

A.2-7.b Unsuitable Material Excavation Below Normal Grade CY 5 44.00$            220.00$                 0.01$            0.05$                     55.00$            275.00$                 

A.2-8 Special Pipe Bedding LF 16 86.00$            1,376.00$              100.00$        1,600.00$              60.00$            960.00$                 

A.2-9 Rock and Boulder Excavation CY 10 0.01$              0.10$                     0.01$            0.10$                     250.00$          2,500.00$              

A.2-10 Test Pits CY 40 25.00$            1,000.00$              0.01$            0.40$                     0.01$              0.40$                     

A.2-11 Controlled Density Fill (CDF) CY 360 115.00$          41,400.00$            0.01$            3.60$                     200.00$          72,000.00$            

A.2-12.a 2-Inch Temporary Pavement SY 15 23.50$            352.50$                 25.00$          375.00$                 35.00$            525.00$                 

A.2-12.b 4-Inch Temporary Pavement SY 350 35.00$            12,250.00$            50.00$          17,500.00$            60.00$            21,000.00$            

A.2-13 Excavation Dewatering LS 1 30,000.00$     30,000.00$            5,000.00$      5,000.00$              5,000.00$       5,000.00$              

A.2-14 Water Main Removal and Relocation on Farley & State Street LS 1 37,500.00$     37,500.00$            25,000.00$    25,000.00$            50,000.00$     50,000.00$            

A.2-15 Contaminated Soil Removal and Disposal on Farley Street TN 500 135.00$          67,500.00$            150.00$        75,000.00$            60.00$            30,000.00$            

A.2-16 Owner's Contingency Allowance for Materials Escalation NOT TO EXCEED 1 8,000.00$       8,000.00$              8,000.00$      8,000.00$              8,000.00$       8,000.00$              

A.2-17 Owner's Contingency Allowance for Contaminated Soil and Groundwater NOT TO EXCEED 1 8,000.00$       8,000.00$              8,000.00$      8,000.00$              8,000.00$       8,000.00$              

397,558.65$        446,029.15$        489,560.40$        

ALTERNATE B

DESCRIPTION

Alternate B Total

D'Allessandro Corp

 UNIT BID PRICE  TOTAL BID ITEM PRICE  UNIT BID PRICE  TOTAL BID ITEM PRICE  UNIT BID PRICE  TOTAL BID ITEM PRICE 

WOODARD & CURRAN, INC.

SEWER AND DRAINAGE SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS CWSRF 6839, CONTRACT VI

TABULATION OF UNIT PRICES - ALTERNATE B

BID SUBMITTAL DATE: MARCH 16, 2022
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N. Granese & Sons, Inc.DeFelice Corp



A.3-1 Mobilization/Demobilization (5% excluding allow) LS 1 15,000.00$     15,000.00$            15,000.00$    15,000.00$            25,000.00$     25,000.00$            

A.3-2 4' Diameter Precast Concrete Manhole Base Section EA 5 9,500.00$       47,500.00$            2,500.00$      12,500.00$            7,500.00$       37,500.00$            

A.3-3 4' Diameter Precast Concrete Manhole Riser Section VF 30 158.00$          4,740.00$              150.00$        4,500.00$              75.00$            2,250.00$              

A.3-4 26-Inch Standard Manhole Frames & Covers EA 5 900.00$          4,500.00$              600.00$        3,000.00$              1,000.00$       5,000.00$              

A.3-5 Cementitious Manhole Restoration EA 1 2,000.00$       2,000.00$              3,500.00$      3,500.00$              1,500.00$       1,500.00$              

A.3-6.a 12" Storm Drain Pipe LF 320 190.00$          60,800.00$            300.00$        96,000.00$            400.00$          128,000.00$          

A.3-6.b 18" Storm Drain Pipe LF 50 145.00$          7,250.00$              500.00$        25,000.00$            400.00$          20,000.00$            

A.3-6.c 24" Storm Drain Pipe LF 240 140.00$          33,600.00$            700.00$        168,000.00$          450.00$          108,000.00$          

A.3-7 Precast Concrete Catch Basin Complete with Frame and Grate EA 7 6,500.00$       45,500.00$            3,500.00$      24,500.00$            7,500.00$       52,500.00$            

A.3-8.a Unsuitable Material Excavation Above Normal Grade CY 10 0.01$              0.10$                     50.00$          500.00$                 40.00$            400.00$                 

A.3-8.b Unsuitable Material Excavation Below Normal Grade CY 10 0.01$              0.10$                     0.01$            0.10$                     55.00$            550.00$                 

A.3-9 Special Pipe Bedding LF 30 65.00$            1,950.00$              100.00$        3,000.00$              60.00$            1,800.00$              

A.3-10 Rock and Boulder Excavation CY 10 0.01$              0.10$                     0.01$            0.10$                     250.00$          2,500.00$              

A.3-11 Test Pits CY 20 25.00$            500.00$                 0.01$            0.20$                     0.01$              0.20$                     

A.3-12 Controlled Density Fill (CDF) CY 650 115.00$          74,750.00$            0.01$            6.50$                     200.00$          130,000.00$          

A.3-13.a 2-Inch Temporary Pavement SY 15 23.50$            352.50$                 30.00$          450.00$                 35.00$            525.00$                 

A.3-13.b 4-Inch Temporary Pavement SY 500 35.00$            17,500.00$            50.00$          25,000.00$            60.00$            30,000.00$            

A.3-14 Excavation Dewatering LS 1 35,000.00$     35,000.00$            2,500.00$      2,500.00$              5,000.00$       5,000.00$              

A.3-15 Contaminated Soil Removal and Disposal on State Street TN 220 135.00$          29,700.00$            150.00$        33,000.00$            60.00$            13,200.00$            

A.3-16 Owner's Contingency Allowance for Materials Escalation NOT TO EXCEED 1 11,000.00$     11,000.00$            11,000.00$    11,000.00$            11,000.00$     11,000.00$            

A.3-17 Owner's Contingency Allowance for Contaminated Soil and Groundwater NOT TO EXCEED 1 8,000.00$       8,000.00$              8,000.00$      8,000.00$              8,000.00$       8,000.00$              

399,642.80$        435,456.90$        582,725.20$        

ALTERNATE C

DESCRIPTION

Alternate C Total

D'Allessandro Corp

 UNIT BID PRICE  TOTAL BID ITEM PRICE  UNIT BID PRICE  TOTAL BID ITEM PRICE  UNIT BID PRICE  TOTAL BID ITEM PRICE 

WOODARD & CURRAN, INC.

SEWER AND DRAINAGE SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS CWSRF 6839, CONTRACT VI

TABULATION OF UNIT PRICES - ALTERNATE C

BID SUBMITTAL DATE: MARCH 16, 2022
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N. Granese & Sons, Inc.DeFelice Corp


